

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,
Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal, 3rd Court, Purulia
In-charge
M.A.C.C No. 90 of 2016**

Order No.46

Dt. 11.12.2023

Regular P.O is on leave.

Today is fixed for filing W.O as last chance i.d necessary order.

Claimant files hazira through lawyer.

O.P No.1 files hazira through lawyer.

Proforma OP No.3 has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P No. 2 (Insurance company) files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered . Prayer is allowed.

To 03.02.2024 for filing W.O as last chance i.d necessary order.

Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal,
3rd Court,Purulia (I/c)