

**Present : Soumen Sarkar (WB00889)
Judge, MACC Tribunal,
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

**MAC Case No.90 of 2016
MAC Case No. 95 of 2016 (CIS)**

**Order No.48
Dt. 14-03-2024**

The claimant has filed hazira through her Ld. Lawyer.

The OP no.1 has filed hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

The proforma OPs have filed haziras through their Ld. Advocate.

The OP no.2/Insurance Company has filed a petition praying for further time to file WO but none appeared on the side of the OP no.2 on repeated calls.

It appears from the case record that on 02-02-2024 order was passed for hearing this case ex-parte against the OP no.2.

Thus, the petition filed by OP no.2 is rejected.

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Case record is taken up for framing of issues.

Perused the pleadings of the parties.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet which is kept it with the case record.

To **30-04-2024** for evidence of the claimant.

(Dictated)

Judge, MAC Tribunal

(Soumen Sarkar)
Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal,
3rd Court, Purulia.