

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,  
Judge MAC Tribunal 3rd Court Puulia  
MAC Case No 90 of 2016 (CIS)**

**Order No.51**

**Dt 19..07.2024**

**Today is fixed for evidence of the claimant.**

Proforma defendant file hazira through lawyer.

A petition is filed on behalf of the claimant praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

**Fix 28.08.2024 for evidence of the claimant.**

**( Dictated & Corrected)**

**Judge MAC Tribunal  
3rd court, Purulia**

**Judge MAC Tribunal  
3rd court, Purulia.**